1
11
/
16
 /
 V
01
 /
 H
W
 /
 la
se
r-m
od
ul
es
/
fp
-p
s-h
d-
12
_p
ow
er
_s
up
pl
y
FP-PS-HD12 Heavy Duty Power Supply
Acces -
sories
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components GmbH
Tel: +49 8142 2864 – 0
Fax: +49 8142 2864 – 11
France
Laser Components S.A.S.
Tel: +33 1 39 59 52 25
Fax: +33 1 39 59 53 50
United Kingdom
Laser Components (UK) Ltd.
Tel: +44 1245 491 499
Fax: +44 1245 491 801
Nordic Countries
Laser Components Nordic AB
Tel: +46 31 703 71 73
Fax: +46 31 703 71 01
USA
Laser Components USA, Inc.
Tel: +1 603 821 – 7040
Fax: +1 603 821 – 7041
Technical Data:
Rated input voltage 100 VAC – 240 VAC
Rated input frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated input current 0.3 A
Max. input power 6 W
Output voltage 12 VDC
Output current 10 mA – 1200 mA
Cable type UL 1185
Cable length 1830 mm wire gauge (AWG) 18;
conductors 1C + shield
Operating temperature 0 °C to 40 °C
Storage temperature -10 °C to 70 °C
Technical Notes:
2 1
43
Pin 1: VCC
Pin 2: NC (not connected)
Pin 3: GND
Pin 4: NC (not connected)